LIGHTING DESIGN

LIGHTING DESIGNER, THEATRE & OPERA

John Proctor is the Villain

Young Frankenstein

Diary of a Wimpy Kid, the Musical

Next to Normal

Angels in America: Millennium Approaches
The Musical of Musicals, the Musical!

The Wedding Singer

The Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nighttime
The Wiz

And Then There Were None

Laced

Hedwig & the Angry Inch

La Traviata

The 25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee
Mole Hill Stories

Shrek the Musical

Harvey

Emilie: La Marquise Du Chdtelet Defends Her Life Tonight

CLUE: On Stage

Cosi fan Tutte

Urinetown

Almost, Maine

Next Fall

Other Desert Cities

Disney’s The Little Mermaid
Cabaret

Star Wars Holiday Panto
Born Yesterday

Queer Shorts 13

Working

The Mineola Twins
Falsettos

Die Mommie! Die!

Queer Shorts 12

Into the Woods

Miracle on 34th Street
Singing in the Rain

Around the World in 80 Days
The Importance of Being Earnest
She Loves Me

LIGHTING DESIGNER, DANCE & BALLET

Rhapsody in Blue

Next Generation of Dance Showcase
Meétamatic

Am | Loveable?

Movements of Emotion

My Recollection

Recess(ion)

DIRECTOR

Dogs Sees God: Confessions of a Teenage Blockhead
Southern Baptist Sissies

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Resident Lighting Designer
President, Board of Directors
Lighting Supervisor
Pyrotechnician, Photographer
President, Board of Directors
Production Manager

Lighting Specialist

Technical Director

IAK STOWE

LIGHTING DESIGNER | DIRECTOR | PRODUCTION MANAGER | PHOTOGRAPHER

MADISON, W

Edgewood College, Theater Dept.
Edgewood College, Theater Dept.
Children’s Theater of Madison
Music Theatre of Madison
UW-Madison, Theater Dept.
Edgewood College, Theater Dept.
Verona Area Community Theater
Edgewood College, Theater Dept.
Children’s Theater of Madison
Strollers Theatre

StageQ

StageQ

UW-Madison, University Opera
Edgewood College, Theater Dept.
Children’s Theater of Madison
Mercury Players Theatre

Madison College, Theater Dept.
Strollers Theatre

Mercury Players Theatre
UW-Madison, University Opera
Madison Memorial High School
Strollers Theatre

StageQ

Madison Theatre Guild

Four Seasons Theater

StageQ

Mercury Players Theatre

Madison Theatre Guild

StageQ

Madison Theatre Guild

KR Women's Theatre

StageQ

StageQ

StageQ

Martin Luther College, Theater Dept
State Street Theatre Co

Martin Luther College, Theater Dept
Martin Luther College, Theater Dept
State Street Theatre Co

Martin Luther College, Theater Dept

Madison Ballet
Kanopy Dance
Madison Ballet
Madison Ballet
Madison Ballet
Madison Ballet
Madison Ballet

StageQ
StageQ

Edgewood College, Theater Dept.
Bartell Community Theatre Foundation
Overture Center for the Arts
Tora!Tora!Tora! Airshows

StageQ

StageQ

Full Compass Systems

State Street Theatre Company

Jeanee Leep

Susan Nanning-Sorenson
Elyse Edelman

Kevin Sievert

Audrey Lauren Standish
Susan Nanning-Sorenson
Jay Gile

Jeanee Leep

Jamal Howard

Steve Noll

Chris Diorio

Jay Gile, Shawn Padley
David Ronis

Jeanee Leep

Jamal Howard

Brandon Hartman
Dave Pausch

Matthew Korda

Steve Noll

David Ronis

Emily Glick

Lee Waldhart

Dennis Yadon

Betty Diamond

Trevor Gay

Steve Noll, Dana Pellebon
Steve Noll

Jim Chiolino

n/a

Cindy Severt

Juli Johnson

J Michael Bruno

J Michael Bruno

n/a

Jared Natsis

Paul Warshauer

Joshua Jensen

Caleb Schmiege

Paul Warshauer
Andrew Gerlach

TBD

TBD

Richard Walters
Eric Stith 11
Sarah Milton
Charlotte Junge
Alia Kache

EP: Amelia Speight
EP: Donnovan Moen

EMAIL: ZAKSTOWEDESIGN@GMAIL.COM | WEBSITE: ZAKSTOWEDESIGN.COM

UPCOMING
UPCOMING
UPCOMING
UPCOMING
UPCOMING
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2013
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011

UPCOMING
UPCOMING
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2019
2018

2022-present
2021-present
2019-present
2017-present
2018-2023
2018-2023
2015-2019
2012-2014
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