

ZAK STOWE

LIGHTING DESIGNER | DIRECTOR | PRODUCTION MANAGER | PHOTOGRAPHER MADISON, WI

LIGHTING DESIGNER, THEATRE & OPERA

John Proctor is the Villain	Edgewood College, Theater Dept.	Jeanee Leep	UPCOMING
Young Frankenstein	Edgewood College, Theater Dept.	Susan Nanning-Sorenson	UPCOMING
Diary of a Wimpy Kid, the Musical	Children's Theater of Madison	Elyse Edelman	UPCOMING
Next to Normal	Music Theatre of Madison	Kevin Sievert	UPCOMING
Angels in America: Millennium Approaches	UW-Madison, Theater Dept.	Audrey Lauren Standish	UPCOMING
The Musical of Musicals, the Musical!	Edgewood College, Theater Dept.	Susan Nanning-Sorenson	2024
The Wedding Singer	Verona Area Community Theater	Jay Gile	2024
The Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nighttime	Edgewood College, Theater Dept.	Jeanee Leep	2023
The Wiz	Children's Theater of Madison	Jamal Howard	2023
And Then There Were None	Strollers Theatre	Steve Noll	2023
Laced	StageQ	Chris Diorio	2023
Hedwig & the Angry Inch	StageQ	Jay Gile, Shawn Padley	2023
La Traviata	UW-Madison, University Opera	David Ronis	2023
The 25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee	Edgewood College, Theater Dept.	Jeanee Leep	2022
Mole Hill Stories	Children's Theater of Madison	Jamal Howard	2022
Shrek the Musical	Mercury Players Theatre	Brandon Hartman	2022
Harvey	Madison College, Theater Dept.	Dave Pausch	2022
Emilie: La Marquise Du Châtelet Defends Her Life Tonight	Strollers Theatre	Matthew Korda	2021
CLUE: On Stage	Mercury Players Theatre	Steve Noll	2021
Cosi fan Tutte	UW-Madison, University Opera	David Ronis	2020
Urinetown	Madison Memorial High School	Emily Glick	2020
Almost, Maine	Strollers Theatre	Lee Waldhart	2020
Next Fall	StageQ	Dennis Yadon	2020
Other Desert Cities	Madison Theatre Guild	Betty Diamond	2019
Disney's The Little Mermaid	Four Seasons Theater	Trevor Gay	2019
Cabaret	StageQ	Steve Noll, Dana Pellebon	2019
Star Wars Holiday Panto	Mercury Players Theatre	Steve Noll	2018
Born Yesterday	Madison Theatre Guild	Jim Chiolino	2018
Queer Shorts 13	StageQ	n/a	2018
Working	Madison Theatre Guild	Cindy Severt	2018
The Mineola Twins	KR Women's Theatre	Juli Johnson	2017
Falsettos	StageQ	J Michael Bruno	2017
Die Mommie! Die!	StageQ	J Michael Bruno	2017
Queer Shorts 12	StageQ	n/a	2017
Into the Woods	Martin Luther College, Theater Dept	Jared Natsis	2013
Miracle on 34th Street	State Street Theatre Co	Paul Warshauer	2012
Singing in the Rain	Martin Luther College, Theater Dept	Joshua Jensen	2012
Around the World in 80 Days	Martin Luther College, Theater Dept	Caleb Schmiege	2012
The Importance of Being Earnest	State Street Theatre Co	Paul Warshauer	2011
She Loves Me	Martin Luther College, Theater Dept	Andrew Gerlach	2011

LIGHTING DESIGNER, DANCE & BALLET

Rhapsody in Blue	Madison Ballet	TBD	UPCOMING
Next Generation of Dance Showcase	Kanopy Dance	TBD	UPCOMING
Métamatic	Madison Ballet	Richard Walters	2023
Am I Loveable?	Madison Ballet	Eric Stith III	2023
Movements of Emotion	Madison Ballet	Sarah Milton	2023
My Recollection	Madison Ballet	Charlotte Junge	2023
Recess(ion)	Madison Ballet	Alia Kache	2023

DIRECTOR

Dogs Sees God: Confessions of a Teenage Blockhead	StageQ	EP: Amelia Speight	2019
Southern Baptist Sissies	StageQ	EP: Donnovan Moen	2018

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Resident Lighting Designer	Edgewood College, Theater Dept.	2022-present
President, Board of Directors	Bartell Community Theatre Foundation	2021-present
Lighting Supervisor	Overture Center for the Arts	2019-present
Pyrotechnician, Photographer	Tora!Tora! Airshows	2017-present
President, Board of Directors	StageQ	2018-2023
Production Manager	StageQ	2018-2023
Lighting Specialist	Full Compass Systems	2015-2019
Technical Director	State Street Theatre Company	2012-2014